

(931) 364-7632 Fax (931) 364-3436 www.townofchapelhilltn.gov

Board of Mayor & Aldermen Agenda April 8, 2024 – 6:00 p.m.

- 1) MAYOR'S WELCOME & CALL TO ORDER
- 2) ROLL CALL
- 3) PRAYER/PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 4) ADOPTION OF THE AGENDA
- 5) APPROVAL OF MINUTES MARCH 14, 2024
- 6) CITIZEN INPUT
- 7) COMMUNICATION FROM MAYOR & ALDERMEN
- 8) DEPARTMENT REPORTS POLICE, FIRE, FINANCIAL
- 9) TOWN ADMINISTRATOR REPORT
- **10) NEW BUSINESS**
 - A) APPROVE OR DENY ORDINANCE 2024-001, TO INCREASE THE SALES AND USE TAX IN THE TOWN OF CHAPEL HILL, TENNESSEE FROM 2.25% TO 2.75%, AND TO REQUEST A REFERENDUM TO APPROVE THE ORDINANCE.
 - B) <u>APPROVE OR DENY RESOLUTION 2024-012, TO AWARD A CONTRACT FOR RESIDENTIAL</u>
 GARBAGE COLLECTION WITHIN THE TOWN OF CHAPEL HILL, TENNESSEE.
 - C) APPROVE OR DENY RESOLUTION 2024-013, INITIALLY AUTHORIZING THE INCURRENCE OF INDEBTEDNESS BY THE TOWN OF CHAPEL HILL, TENNESSEE, IN THE PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF NOT TO EXCEED \$17,000,000 BY THE EXECUTION OF THE PUBLIC BUILDING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF CLARKSVILLE, TENNESSEE, OF A LOAN AGREEMENT TO PROVIDE FUNDING FOR WATER AND SEWER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS.

- D) APPROVE OR DENY RESOLUTION 2024-014, AUTHORIZING A LOAN PURSUANT TO A LOAN AGREEMENTBETWEEN THE TOWN OF CHAPEL HILL, TENNESSEE AND THE PUBLIC BUILDING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF CLARKSVILLE, TENNESSEE, IN THE PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF NOT TO EXCEED \$17,000,000, FOR THE FINANCING OF WATER AND SEWER SYSTEM PROJECTS; PROVIDING FOR THE PAYMENT AND SECURITY OF THE LOAN; AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION AND DELIVERY OF THE LOAN AGREEMENT AND CERTAIN OTHER DOCUMENTS RELATED THERETO; AND, CERTAIN OTHER MATTERS.
- 11) DISCUSSION
 - A) 2024 FIREWORKS SHOW
- 12) CLOSING REMARKS/ANNOUNCEMENTS
- 13) ADJOURNMENT